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JP10

JP11

JP12

JP13

JP14

JP15

JP16

JP17
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JP19

JP20

SHORT
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OPEN
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2-3

2-3

2-3

VG468/469
1-2 INDEX 00-7FH
2-3 INDEX 80-FFH

TEST POINT HEADER

SEE COMMENTS

SEE COMMENTS

CONNECT ONLY IF 
PWRGOOD NOT AVAILABLE

SEE COMMENTS

USING *RIO, OTHERWISE
CONNECT 1-2

CONNECT 2-3 FOR VG4 69

1-2

NOTE: VG-468
1-2 ADDRESS 3E0/1,
2-3 ADDRESS 3E2/3

JP21

JP22

JP23

JP24

1-2 2-3

2-3

REV 1.2 Changes:
Added Plug & Play Op tion

2-3

NOTE

1-2

1-2

1-2 2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

JP25

SEE COMMENTS VG-469  1-2 5V ISA BUS
VG-468  1-2

VG-469  2-3 3.3V ISA BUS

REV 1.3 Changes:
Added JP26 for VG-469
ISA Bus voltage select.

JP26

VG-469 ONLY
CONNECT 2-3 TO PROGRAM
EEROM, OTHERWISE CONNECT
1-2.

These schematics are provided as a design guide only.  
Vadem assumes no responsibility for final system design.
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

VG-468/469

469REF_2

SD[0..15]

SA[0..16]

IRQ3
IRQ4

IRQ5
IRQ7
IRQ9
IRQ10

IRQ11
IRQ12
IRQ14

*ZWS
*IOCS16
*MEMCS16
IOCHRDY

*INTR

*MEMW
*MEMR
*SBHE

RESETDRV
AEN
BALE
*SIOW
*SIOR

A_CADR[0..25]

A_CDATA[0..15]

A_*CE1
A_*CE2
A_*WE
A_*OE

A_RESET
A_*IORD

A_*IOWR

A_VPP1EN1

A_WP
A_RDY

A_*CD2
A_*WAIT

A_BVD1
A_BVD2

A_*INPACK

B_*CE1
B_*CE2
B_*WE
B_*OE

B_*IORD
B_RESET

B_*IOWR

B_VPP1EN1

B_WP
B_RDY

B_*CD2
B_*WAIT
B_BVD1
B_BVD2
B_*INPACK

SYSCLK

IRQ15/*RIO

*RIO/A_*VS2

B_*CD1/*REG

B_*REG/VCC

B_CADR[0..25]

B_CDATA[0..9]

B_CDATA[11..15]

B_D10/B_*VS1

B_VCCEN3

B_*VCCEN5

A_VCCEN3

A_*VCCEN5

B_GPI

GND/B_*VS2
GND/B_D10

A_GPI
VCC/A_VCC

PWRGD/A_*VS1

A_*REG/*CD1

A_*CD1/*REG

LA[17..23]

VCC/B_*CD1
VCC/B_VCC

GND/CORE_VCCSD14/GND
GND/SD14
ISA_VCC/GND GND/ISA_VCC

*SPKOUT

PCMCIA SLOT A

469REF_3

A_CADR[0..25]

A_CDATA[0..15]

A_*REG
A_*CE1
A_*CE2
A_*WE
A_*OE
A_RESET
A_*IORD
A_*IOWR

A_WP
A_RDY
A_*CD1
A_*CD2
A_*WAIT
A_BVD1
A_BVD2
A_*INPACK
A_*VS2

A_VPP
A_*VS1

PCMCIA SLOT B

469REF_4

B_*IORD

B_*REG
B_*CE1

B_*WE
B_*OE
B_RESET

B_*IOWR

B_WP
B_RDY
B_*CD1
B_*CD2
B_*WAIT
B_BVD1
B_BVD2
B_*INPACK
B_*VS2
B_*VS1
B_VPP

B_CADR[0..25]

B_D10

B_CDATA[0..9]

B_CADR[11..15]

B_*CE2

POWER CONTROL

469REF_5

A_VPP1EN1

B_VPP1EN1

A_*VCCEN5

B_*VCCEN5

A_VCCEN3

B_VCCEN3

A_VPP
B_VPP

VCC/B_VCC
VCC/A_VCC

PWRGOOD GND/ISA_VCC
ISA_VCC/GND

SD14/GND
GND/SD14

OPTION JUMPERS

469REF_6

*INTR

GND/B_D10
B_D10/B_*VS1
GND/B_*VS2
*RIO/A_*VS2

B_D10
B_*VS1 B_*REG/VCC

B_*VS2
B_*CD1/*REG

A_*VS2
VCC/B_*CD1

IRQ15
A_*REG
A_*CD1

B_*REG
B_*CD1
B_GPI
A_GPI

GND/CORE_VCC

A_*VS1

PWRGOOD

PWRGD/A_*VS1

IRQ15/*RIO
A_*REG/*CD1
A_*CD1/*REG

*BSPKROUT

R*SPKOUT

PLUG & PLAY OPTION

469REF_7

*SPKROUT

*INTR *BSPKROUT

R*SPKOUT

B_D10/B_*VS1

A_*REG/*CD1
A_*CE1 A_*REG

IRQ3 A_*CE2 A_*CE1
IRQ4 A_*WE A_*CE2
IRQ5 A_*OE A_*WE
IRQ7 A_RESET A_*OE
IRQ9 A_*IORD A_RESET
IRQ10 A_*IOWR A_*IORD
IRQ11 A_*VCCEN5 A_*IOWR
IRQ12 A_VPP1EN1
IRQ14 A_VCCEN3 A_WP
IRQ15/*RIO A_GPI A_RDY

VCC/A_VCC A_*CD1
*ZWS A_WP A_*CD2
*IOCS16 A_RDY A_*WAIT
*MEMCS16 A_*CD1/*REG A_BVD1
IOCHRDY A_*CD2 A_BVD2

A_*WAIT A_*INPACK
*RIO/A_*VS2 A_BVD1 A_*VS2
*INTR A_BVD2 A_*VS1
*SPKOUT A_*INPACK A_VPP

*MEMW
*MEMR
*SBHE GND/B_D10
SYSCLK GND/B_*VS2
RESETDRV B_*REG/VCC
AEN B_*CE1
BALE B_*CE2
*SIOW B_*WE
*SIOR B_*OE
PWRGD/A_*VS1 B_RESET B_*REG
B_GPI B_*IORD B_*CE1
B_WP B_*IOWR B_*CE2
B_RDY B_*VCCEN5 B_*WE
B_*CD1/*REG B_VPP1EN1 B_*OE
B_*CD2 B_VCCEN3 B_RESET
B_*WAIT B_*IORD
B_BVD1 B_*IOWR
B_BVD2
B_*INPACK B_WP
VCC/B_*CD1 B_RDY
VCC/B_VCC B_D10/B_*VS1 B_*CD1
SD14/GND GND/CORE_VCC B_*CD2
GND/SD14 B_*WAIT
ISA_VCC/GND GND/ISA_VCC B_BVD1

B_BVD2
B_*INPACK
B_*VS2
B_*VS1
B_VPP

A_*VCCEN5 A_VPP
A_VPP1EN1 B_VPP
A_VCCEN3 B_D10

VCC/A_VCC
B_*VCCEN5 VCC/B_VCC
B_VPP1EN1
B_VCCEN3
PWRGOOD GND/ISA_VCC

ISA_VCC/GND
SD14/GND
GND/SD14

*SPKOUT R*SPKOUT

*INTR *BSPKROUT
PWRGD/A_*VS1 R*SPKOUT
*INTR A_*VS1 B_D10/B_*VS1
*BSPKROUT A_GPI
PWRGOOD B_GPI
GND/B_D10 B_*CD1
B_D10/B_*VS1 B_*REG
GND/B_*VS2 A_*CD1
*RIO/A_*VS2 A_*REG
IRQ15/*RIO IRQ15
A_*REG/*CD1 VCC/B_*CD1
A_*CD1/*REG A_*VS2
GND/CORE_VCC B_*CD1/*REG
B_D10 B_*VS2
B_*VS1 B_*REG/VCC

SD[0..15] A_CADR[0..25]
A_CADR[0..25]

SA[0..16] A_CDATA[0..15]
A_CDATA[0..15]

LA[17..23]

B_CADR[0..25]

B_CDATA[11..15]B_CDATA[11..15]

B_CDATA[0..9]

B_CDATA[0..9]

B_CDATA[11..15]

B_CADR[0..25]
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These schematics are provided as
a design guide only.  Vadem assumes
no responsibility for final system
design.
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B_D10/B_*VS1

B_WP
VCC/A_VCC B_RDY

B_*CD2
VCC/B_VCC B_*CD1/*REG

B_BVD2
B_BVD1
B_*WAIT
B_*INPACK

ISA_VCC/GND
VCC/B_*CD1

B_*WE
B_*OE

SD0 B_*CE2
SD1 B_*CE1
SD2 B_*REG/VCC
SD3 B_GPI
SD4 B_*IOWR
SD5 B_*IORD
SD6 B_RESET
SD7 B_VCCEN3
SD8 B_VPP1EN1
SD9 V_*VCCEN5
SD10
SD11 A_WP
SD12 A_RDY
SD13 A_*CD2

SD14/GND A_*CD1/*REG
SD15 A_BVD2

A_BVD1
SA0 A_*WAIT
SA1 A_*INPACK
SA2
SA3 A_*WE
SA4 A_*OE
SA5 A_*CE2
SA6 A_*CE1
SA7 A_*REG/*CD1
SA8 A_GPI
SA9 A_*IOWR
SA10 A_*IORD
SA11 A_RESET
SA12 A_VCCEN3
SA13 A_VPP1EN1
SA14 A_*VCCEN5
SA15
SA16 A_CDATA15

A_CDATA14
LA17 A_CDATA13
LA18 A_CDATA12
LA19 A_CDATA11
LA20 A_CDATA10
LA21 A_CDATA9
LA22 A_CDATA8
LA23 A_CDATA7

A_CDATA6
*RIO/A_*VS2 A_CDATA5
*INTR A_CDATA4
*SPKOUT A_CDATA3

A_CDATA2
A_CDATA1

GND/CORE_VCC A_CDATA0

GND/B_D10 GND/ISA_VCC

IRQ3
IRQ4 GND/SD14
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IRQ7 GND/B_*VS2
IRQ9
IRQ10
IRQ11
IRQ12
IRQ14
IRQ15/*RIO
*ZWS RESETDRV
*IOCS16 SYSCLK
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GND/B_D10

VCC/B_*CD1

B_*CD1/*REG

B_*REG/VCC

A_*REG/*CD1

A_*CD1/*REG

VCC/A_VCC

VCC/B_VCC

A_VCCEN3

A_*VCCEN5

B_*VCCEN5

B_VCCEN3

GND/CORE_VCC

PWRGD/A_*VS1

GND/SD14

GND/ISA_VCC

ISA_VCC/GND

SD14/GND

*SPKOUT
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REMOVE SIP RP1
WHEN VG-469 IS
INSTALLED.

NOTE:

These schematics are provided as a design guide only.  
Vadem assumes no responsibility for final system design.

1.3

VG-468/469 REFERENCE DESIGN - PCMCIA SLOT A

VADEM

B
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

A_CDATA3 A_*CD1
A_CDATA4 A_CDATA11
A_CDATA5 A_CDATA12
A_CDATA6 A_CDATA13
A_CDATA7 A_CDATA14

A_*CE1 A_CDATA15
A_CADR10 A_*CE2

A_*OE A_*VS1
A_CADR11 A_*IORD
A_CADR9 A_*IOWR
A_CADR8 A_CADR17
A_CADR13 A_CADR18
A_CADR14 A_CADR19

A_*WE A_CADR20
A_RDY A_CADR21
A_CARD_VCC A_CARD_VCC
A_VPP A_VPP

A_CADR16 A_CADR22
A_CADR15 A_CADR23
A_CADR12 A_CADR24
A_CADR7 A_CADR25
A_CADR6 A_*VS2
A_CADR5 A_RESET
A_CADR4 A_*WAIT
A_CADR3 A_*INPACK
A_CADR2 A_*REG
A_CADR1 A_BVD2
A_CADR0 A_BVD1
A_CDATA0 A_CDATA8
A_CDATA1 A_CDATA9
A_CDATA2 A_CDATA10

A_WP A_*CD2

A_BVD1
A_BVD2
A_*INPACK
A_RDY
A_*WAIT
A_WP

A_CDATA[0..15]

A_CADR[0..25]

A_CARD_VCC

A_CARD_VCC

VCC

VCC

A_CARD_VCC

VCC

VCC

C10
100pF

C8
100pF

C9
100pF

P1

PCMCIA

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

GND
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
CE1
A10
OE
A11
A9
A8
A13
A14
WE/PGM
RDY/BSY
VCCX
VPP1
A16
A15
A12
A7
A6
A5
A4
A3
A2
A1
A0
D0
D1
D2
WP
GND

GND
CD1
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
CE2

RFSH
IORD

IOWR
A17
A18
A19
A20
A21

VCCX
VPP2

A22
A23
A24
A25

RFU
RESET

WAIT
INPACK

REG
BVD2
BVD1

D8
D9

D10
CD2

GND

CX1
0.1uF

R2

10K

R1

10K

R3

10K

R4

10K

RP1

47K

1 2
3
4
5
6
7
8

A_WP

A_*CE1

A_*OE

A_CDATA[0..15]

A_*CD1

A_*CE2

A_*IORD
A_*IOWR

A_RESET
A_*WAIT

A_*REG
A_BVD2
A_BVD1

A_*CD2

A_*WE
A_RDY

A_CADR[0..25]

A_*INPACK

A_*VS2

A_VPP

A_*VS1
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NOTE:

REMOVE SIP RP2
WHEN VG-469 IS
INSTALLED.

These schematics are provided as a design guide only.  
Vadem assumes no responsibility for final system design.

1.3

VG-468/469 REFERENCE DESIGN - PCMCIA SLOT B

VADEM

B
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

B_CDATA3 B_*CD1
B_CDATA4 B_CDATA11
B_CDATA5 B_CDATA12
B_CDATA6 B_CDATA13
B_CDATA7 B_CDATA14

B_*CE1 B_CDATA15
B_CADR10 B_*CE2

B_*OE B_*VS1
B_CADR11 B_*IORD
B_CADR9 B_*IOWR
B_CADR8 B_CADR17
B_CADR13 B_CADR18
B_CADR14 B_CADR19

B_*WE B_CADR20
B_RDY B_CADR21
B_CARD_VCC B_CARD_VCC
B_VPP B_VPP

B_CADR16 B_CADR22
B_CADR15 B_CADR23
B_CADR12 B_CADR24
B_CADR7 B_CADR25
B_CADR6 B_*VS2
B_CADR5 B_RESET
B_CADR4 B_*WAIT
B_CADR3 B_*INPACK
B_CADR2 B_*REG
B_CADR1 B_BVD2
B_CADR0 B_BVD1
B_CDATA0 B_CDATA8
B_CDATA1 B_CDATA9
B_CDATA2 B_D10

B_WP B_*CD2

B_BVD1
B_BVD2
B_*INPACK
B_RDY
B_*WAIT
B_WP

B_CDATA[11..15]

B_CDATA[0..9]

B_CADR[0..25]

B_CARD_VCC

B_CARD_VCC

VCC

VCC

B_CARD_VCC

VCC

VCC

C13
100pF

C11
100pF

C12
100pF

P2

PCMCIA

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

GND
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
CE1
A10
OE
A11
A9
A8
A13
A14
WE/PGM
RDY/BSY
VCCX
VPP1
A16
A15
A12
A7
A6
A5
A4
A3
A2
A1
A0
D0
D1
D2
WP
GND

GND
CD1
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
CE2

RFSH
IORD

IOWR
A17
A18
A19
A20
A21

VCCX
VPP2

A22
A23
A24
A25

RFU
RESET

WAIT
INPACK

REG
BVD2
BVD1

D8
D9

D10
CD2

GND

CX2
0.1uF

R6

10K

R5

10K

R7

10K

R8

10K

RP2

47K

1 2
3
4
5
6
7
8

B_WP

B_*CE1

B_*OE

B_*CD1

B_*CE2

B_*IORD
B_*IOWR

B_RESET
B_*WAIT

B_*REG
B_BVD2
B_BVD1

B_*CD2

B_*WE
B_RDY

B_*INPACK

B_CADR[0..25]

B_D10

B_*VS1

B_*VS2

B_CDATA[0..9]

B_CDATA[11..15]

B_VPP
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NOTE 1

NOTE 2

NOTE 3

2. INSTALL FOR VG-469 IF ISA_VCC = 3.3V.
3. INSTALL FOR VG469 FOR 3.3V CARD SUPPORT

1: INSTALL FOR VG-469 IF ISA_VCC = 5V,
   AND FOR VG-468.

NOTES
NOTE:

1-2 FOR VG-468, 2-3 FOR VG-469

74HCT04 IS POWERED FROM ISA_VCC.

JP3 THROUGH JP8

These schematics are provided as a design guide only.  
Vadem assumes no responsibility for final system design.

1.3

VG-468/469 REFERENCE DESIGN - POWER CONTROL

VADEM

B
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

GND/SD14

SD14

A_VPP

SD14/GND
B_VPP

GND/ISA_VCC

ISA_VCC/GND

VCC/A_VCC

PWRGOOD
PWRGOOD

VCC/B_VCC

A_VCCEN3

B_VCCEN3

A_VPP1EN1

B_VPP1EN1

VCC

+3.3V

+5V

+5V

VPP

A_CARD_VCC
B_CARD_VCC

+12V

+G

+G

ISA_VCC

ISA_VCC

ISA_VCC

A_CARD_VCC

B_CARD_VCC

VCC

+5V

A_CARD_VCC

B_CARD_VCC

+G

ISA_VCC

R14
100K

R13
100K

R15

100K

Q4
2N3904

Q6
2N7002

Q5
2N7002

3-w
JP3

1

2

3

R22

100K

U5

SI9956

1

2

3

4

8

7

6

5

S1

G1

S2

G2

D1

D1

D2

D2

U6

SI9956

1

2

3

4

8

7

6

5

S1

G1

S2

G2

D1

D1

D2

D2

JP1

JUMPER

1 2

JP2

JUMPER

1 2

R21
100K

U2

SI9953

2

1

3

4

8

7

6

5

G1

S1

S2

G2

D1A

D1B

D2A

D2B

R20

100K

+ C14
4.7uF
10V

R10
100K

+ C17
4.7uF
10V

R9
100K

R18

100K

R16

100K

U3

MIC2558

6

3
5

4

12
11

9
8

13
10

14

7

1

GND

+VCC1
+VCC2

VPPIN

1EN0
1EN1

2EN0
2EN1

HI-Z/LOW1
HI-Z/LOW2

VDD

VPP2

VPP1

R12

100K

R11

100K

C15
0.1uF

R19
100K

C16
0.1uF

R17
100K

Q1
2N3904

Q2
2N3904

Q3
2N3904

Q7
PN3645

3-w

JP4

1

2

3

3-w
JP5

1

2

3

3-w

JP6

1

2

3

3-w

JP7

1

2

3

3-w
JP8

1

2

3

U4A

74HCT04

1 2

U4B

74HCT04

3 4

A_VPP

B_VPP

A_*VCCEN5

B_*VCCEN5

A_VCCEN3

B_VCCEN3

VCC/B_VCC

VCC/A_VCC

PWRGOOD

ISA_VCC/GND

GND/ISA_VCC

SD14

SD14/GND

GND/SD14

A_VPP1EN1

B_VPP1EN1
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NOTES:

THESE JUMPER OPTIONS ARE ZERO OHM RESISTORS INSTALLED DURING ASSEMBLY.

        VG-469 CONNECT 1-2

   1-2 FOR VG-469, 2-3 FOR VG-468

        CONNECT 2-3 FOR INDEX 80-FFH

   CONNECT 1-2

               CONNECT 2-3 FOR ADDRESS 3E2/3

1: JP11 - JP20 AND JP22 :1-2 FOR VG-468, 2-3 FOR VG-469
2: JP21 - CONNECT 2-3 FOR VG-469 USING *RIO, OTHERWISE

3: JP24  CONNECT 1-2 FOR INDEX 00-7FH

4: JP9  CONNECT ONLY IF PWRGOOD NOT AVAILABLE

5: JP23  VG-468 CONNECT 1-2 FOR ADDRESS 3E0/1

These schematics are provided as a design guide only.  
Vadem assumes no responsibility for final system design.
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VG-468/469 REFERENCE DESIGN - OPTION JUMPERS
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

PWRGD/A_*VS1
*INTR

PWRGOOD *BSPKROUT

PWRGOOD A_*VS1 B_GPI
A_GPI

A_*REG/*CD1

A_*REG

GND/B_D10

A_*CD1/*REG

A_*CD1

B_D10/B_*VS1

GND/3.3V

B_D10

B_*VS1
PWRGOOD

B_*REG/VCC GND/B_*VS2

B_*REG

B_*VS2
*INTR

B_*CD1/*REG

*RIO/A_*VS2

B_*CD1

*RIO

R*SPKOUT
A_*VS2

5V/B_*CD1

IRQ15/*RIO

IRQ15

*RIO

VCC

VCC

VCC

ISA_VCC

+3.3V

ISA_VCC

+3.3V

3-w
JP17

1

2

3

3-w
JP20

1

2

3

3-w
JP23

1

2

3

3-W
JP26

1

2

3

R26

100K

R27

100K

R24
100K C18

100pF

R25
100K

C19
100pF

3-w

JP11

1

2

3

3-w
JP12

1

2

3

3-w

JP13

1

2

3

3-w
JP14

1
2

3

JP10

HEADER 7X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14

3-w

JP15

1

2

3
3-w
JP16

1

2

3

3-w

JP18

1

2

3

3-w

JP19

1

2

3

R23

100K

3-w

JP22

1

2

3

3-w

JP21

1

2

3

3-w
JP24

1

2

3 3-w
JP25

1

2

3

*INTR

A_*REG

A_*CD1

B_*REG

B_*CD1

A_*REG/*CD1

A_*CD1/*REG

GND/3.3V

B_D10

B_*VS1

B_*REG/VCC

B_*CD1/*REG

5V/B_*CD1

B_*VS2

A_*VS2

IRQ15

GND/B_D10

B_D10/B_*VS1

GND/B_*VS2

*RIO/A_*VS2

IRQ15/*RIO

A_GPI
B_GPIA_*VS1

PWRGD/A_*VS1

PWRGOOD

*BSPKROUT

R*SPKOUT
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These schematics are provided as a design guide only.  
Vadem assumes no responsibility for final system design.
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VG-468/469 REFERENCE DESIGN - PLUG & PLAY
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

*BSPKROUT

R*SPKOUT

*SPKOUT

B_D10/B_*VS1

*INTR

VCC

VCC

U4D

74HCT04

9 8

U7
NM93C46N

4

3

1

2

5
8

DO

DI

CS

SK G
N

D
V

C
C

R29

4.7K

R28
100K

R30

100K
3-w
JP26

1

2

3

U4C

74HCT04

5 6

*INTR

B_D10/B_*VS1

*SPKOUT

R*SPKOUT

*BSPKROUT


